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address of the patient, so far as known, and the nature of the 
illness or injury, and the probable duration of hospitalization. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub­
lication. 

Approved May 25, 1933. 

No. 369, A.] [Published May 26, 1933. 

CHAPTER 166. 

AN ACT to create subsection ( 4) of section 29.24 of the statutes, 
relating to hunting at night with dogs. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as fallows: 
SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 29.24 of the 

statutes to read: (29.24) ( 4) No person shall hunt or pursue any 
wild game or animals in the nighttime with a dog for the period 
of forty-five days prior to the open season for raccoon. Any dog 
used or found being used for such purpose shall be deemed a 
public nuisance. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub­
lication. 

Approved May 25, 1933. 

No. 379, A.] [Published May 26, 1933. 

CHAPTER 167. 

AN ACT to create section 220.23 of the statutes, relating to com­
petency of bank and corporation notaries. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as fallows: 
SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read: 

220.23 BANK OR CORPORATION NOTARIES; PERMITTED AND PRO­
HIBITED ACTS. It shall be lawful for any notary public who is a 
stockholder, director, officer 6r employe of a bank or other cor­
poration to take the acknowledgment of any party to any writ­
ten instrument executed to or by such corporation, or to administer 
an oath to any other stockholder, director, officer, employe or agent 
of such corporation, or to protest for non-acceptance or non-pay­
ment bills of exchange, qrafts, checks, notes and other negotiable 
instruments which may be owned or held for collection by such 
corporation; provided, it shall be unlawful for any notary public to 
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take the acknowledgment of an instrument executed by or to a 
bank or other corporation of which he is a stockholder, director, 
officer, or employe, where such notary is a party to such instru­
ment, either individually or as a representative of such corporation, 
or to protest any negotiable instrument owned or held for collec­
tion by such corporation, where such notary is individually a party 
to such instrument. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 25, 1933. 

No. 390, A.] [Published May 26, 1933. 

CHAPTER 168. 

AN ACT to amend paragraph (a) of subsection (1) of section 
201.59 and section 201.595 of the statutes, relating to the fire 
department dues and their collection. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented i1I senate an.I 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION l. Paragraph (a) of subsection ( 1) of section 201.59 

and section 201.595 of the statutes are amended to read: (201.59) 
(1) (a) Every city or village or town containing an unincorpor­
ated village, having or maintaining a regularly organized fire de­
partment, as hl:!reinafter provided, shall be entitled, for the support 
and maintenance of such fire department, to two per centum upon 
the amount of all premiums which, during the year or part of a 
year ending on the tiext preceding first day of January, shall have 
been received by, or shall have been agreed to be paid to any com­
pany or insurer, or agent thereof, for any insurance effected, or 
agreed to be effected, or promised by such company, insurer or 
agent thereof, including property exempt from taxation, against 
loss or injury by fire in any such city or village, or within a radius 
of one mile from the location of any fire department in any town 
containing an unincorporated village; such dues to be payable a5 
provided in section 200.17. Any such city, village or town which 
by agreement furnishes fire protection to another city, village or 
town shall be entitled to the same dues from the premiums for fire 
insurance on property in such other city or village if any part 
thereof is within a radius of two miles from the location of a regu­
lar fire station, and on property in such town within two miles of 
a regular fire station; provided that a certified copy of the con­
tract, ordinances or resolutions constituting the agreement shall 
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